

www.tajpharma.com

If you get any side effects, talk to your doctor or pharmacist. This includes any possible side effects not listed in this leaflet. Do not stop taking letrozole even if you are feeling well, unless your doctor tells you to. See also the section above "How long to take Letrozole 2.5mg"
If you have any further questions on the use of this medicine, ask your doctor or pharmacist.

LYTROFEM® LETROZOLE FOR INFERTILITY TREATMENT

Letrozole 2.5mg is used to treat breast cancer in women who have gone through the menopause i.e cessation of periods. It is used to prevent cancer from happening again. It can be used:
as first treatment before breast cancer surgery in cases where immediate surgery is not suitable;
as first treatment after breast cancer surgery;
following five years treatment with tamoxifen.
Letrozole 2.5mg is also used to prevent breast tumour spreading to other parts of the body in patients with advanced breast cancer.



Lytrofem® 2.5MG

(Letrozole) tablets USP

Lytrofem® LETROZOLE TABLETS USP 2.5 MG This medication is used to treat certain types of breast cancer (such as hormone-receptor-positive breast cancer) in women after menopause. Letrozole is also used to help prevent the cancer from returning. Some breast cancers are made to grow faster by a natural hormone called estrogen.

1. What Letrozole 2.5 mg is and what it is used for

Letrozole 2.5mg contains an active substance called letrozole. It belongs to a group of medicines called aromatase inhibitors. It is a hormonal (or "endocrine") breast cancer treatment. Growth of breast cancer is frequently stimulated by oestrogens, which are female sex hormones. Letrozole reduces the amount of oestrogen by blocking an enzyme ("aromatase") involved in the production of oestrogens and therefore may block the growth of breast cancer that needs oestrogens to grow. As a consequence tumour cells slow or stop growing and/or spreading to other parts of the body.

Letrozole 2.5mg is used to treat breast cancer in women who have gone through the menopause i.e cessation of periods.

It is used to prevent cancer from happening again.

It can be used:

as first treatment before breast cancer surgery in cases where immediate surgery is not suitable;

as first treatment after breast cancer surgery;

following five years treatment with tamoxifen.

Letrozole 2.5mg is also used to prevent breast tumour spreading to other parts of the body in patients with advanced breast cancer.

If you have any questions about how Letrozole 2.5mg works or why this medicine has been prescribed for you, ask your doctor.

2. What you need to know before you take Letrozole 2.5 mg

Follow all the doctor's instructions carefully. They may differ from the general information in this leaflet

Do not take Letrozole 2.5 mg

if you are allergic to letrozole or any of the other ingredients of this medicine (listed in section 6).

if you still have periods, i.e. if you have not yet gone through the menopause,

if you are pregnant,

if you are breast-feeding.

If any of these conditions apply to you, do not take this medicine and talk to your doctor.

Food and Drug Administration (FDA) approved .Prescription Only (POM)

A Taj Pharma"India Product

DO NOT THROW AWAY ANY MEDICINES VIA WASTEWATER OR HOUSEHOLD WASTE. ASK YOUR PHARMACIST HOW TO THROW AWAY MEDICINES YOU NO LONGER USE. THESE MEASURES WILL HELP PROTECT THE ENVIRONMENT.

TAJ
PHARMA®
A TAJ Enterprise